Y PrnuiT

infrastructure for a connected world

PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION

Product Category TERMINALS 20200720-1
Product Group TIES AND TERMINALS
ISSUE DATE: July 27th, 2020
IMPACTED REGIONS: [/] NA EMEA LATAM AP
REASON FOR CHANGE: DISCONTINUATION
] oTHER

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: (Required)

Panduit will be obsoleting the following tooling products: CT-400, CT-460, CT-500CH, CT-525CH, CT-550CH, and CT-570CH. This
notification will also act as a reminder of previous communications that the CT-1014, CCT-320, and CCT-500 tools have also been
replaced and obsoleted. * Please note that obsolescence for the CT-500 series crimp heads may take place sooner than this given date
varying on SKU, but the 60 day window for returns will remain the same for all SKUs (11/1).

S REETS

P

; M. T s

: \w‘“"‘-’“ == -
“W --- %&? ,, iy

IMPACTED PART NUMBERS AND REPLACEMENT PART NUMBERS: (where applicable)
Reference Page 2 / Linked PDF

DATES: DISCONTINUATION AND NEW PRODUCT AVAILABILITY:

Year Month Day
SCHEDULE FOR CHANGE (YYYY) (MM) (DD)
New product sample availability date 2020
Old product discontinuation date* 2020 9 1

*Important: A return material authorization (RMA) may be obtained for these affected part numbers and they may be
returned up to 60 days after the product discontinuation announcement date if purchased within the last 18 months and
subject to the return policy requirements outlined in Panduit’s 1/1/19 Authorized Distributor Policy. Please contact your
local Panduit Customer Experience team if you have any questions.




IMPACTED PART NUMBER(s)
CT-1014

CT-400

CT-460

CT-500CH

CT-525CH

CT-550CH

CT-570CH

CCT-320

CCT-500

Type

Multiple Replacements
No Replacement

No Replacement

No Replacement
Multiple Replacements
Multiple Replacements
Multiple Replacements
Direct Replacement
Direct Replacement

Replacement Part 1
CT-1015

TBD

TBD

CD-525
CD-550
CD-570
CCT-340
CCT-620

Replacement Part 2
CT-1525

UP14ZLW
UP14ZLW
UP14ZLW


brandi_dorge
Text Box
IMPACTED PART NUMBER(s)	Type                                      Replacement Part 1	Replacement Part 2	
CT-1014                                             Multiple Replacements     CT-1015                                      CT-1525	
CT-400                                               No Replacement                 TBD		
CT-460                                               No Replacement                 TBD		
CT-500CH                                          No Replacement			
CT-525CH                                          Multiple Replacements     CD-525                                        UP14ZLW	
CT-550CH                                          Multiple Replacements     CD-550                                        UP14ZLW	
CT-570CH                                          Multiple Replacements     CD-570                                        UP14ZLW	
CCT-320                                             Direct Replacement           CCT-340
CCT-500                                             Direct Replacement           CCT-620		





