PANDUIT infrastructure for a connected world PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION

TERMINALS			20200720-1				
TIES AND TERMINALS							
July 27th, 2020				-			
✓ NA	✓ EMEA	🗸 LATAM	✓ AP	-			
✓ DISCONTINUATION							
OTHER							
ESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: (Required)							
		TIES AND TERM July 27th, 2020 NA GENER DISCONTINUATION OTHER	TIES AND TERMINALS July 27th, 2020 Image: NA Image: Emea Image: Latam Image: Discontinuation Image: Discontinuation Image: Discontinuation Image: Other Image: Discontinuation Image: Discontinuation	TIES AND TERMINALS July 27th, 2020 Image: NA Image: Mean mark Image: Discontinuation Image: Other			

Panduit will be obsoleting the following tooling products: CT-400, CT-460, CT-500CH, CT-525CH, CT-550CH, and CT-570CH. This notification will also act as a reminder of previous communications that the CT-1014, CCT-320, and CCT-500 tools have also been replaced and obsoleted. * Please note that obsolescence for the CT-500 series crimp heads may take place sooner than this given date varying on SKU, but the 60 day window for returns will remain the same for all SKUs (11/1).



IMPACTED PART NUMBERS AND REPLACEMENT PART NUMBERS: (where applicable)

Reference Page 2 / Linked PDF

DATES: DISCONTINUATION AND NEW PRODUCT AVAILABILITY:

SCHEDULE FOR CHANGE	Year (YYYY)	Month (MM)	Day (DD)
New product sample availability date	2020		
Old product discontinuation date*	2020	9	1

*Important: A return material authorization (RMA) may be obtained for these affected part numbers and they may be returned up to 60 days after the product discontinuation announcement date if purchased within the last 18 months and subject to the return policy requirements outlined in Panduit's 1/1/19 Authorized Distributor Policy. Please contact your local Panduit Customer Experience team if you have any questions.

IMPACTED PART NUMBER(s)	Туре	Replacement Part 1	Re
CT-1014	Multiple Replacements	CT-1015	CT
CT-400	No Replacement	TBD	
CT-460	No Replacement	TBD	
CT-500CH	No Replacement		
CT-525CH	Multiple Replacements	CD-525	UF
CT-550CH	Multiple Replacements	CD-550	UF
CT-570CH	Multiple Replacements	CD-570	UF
CCT-320	Direct Replacement	CCT-340	
CCT-500	Direct Replacement	CCT-620	

UP14ZLW UP14ZLW UP14ZLW